BID SUMMARY Nob Hill Blvd. Widening & Reconstruction - S. 74th Ave to S. 80th Ave TIB#8-4-039(021)-1 CITY PROJECT NO. 2012			ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		SUPERIOR PAVING CO. Yakima, WA		COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL INC. Yakima, WA		MRM CONSTRUCTION INC. Ellensburg, WA				
ITEM	Bid Security					5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND			
NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$787.50	\$787.50		
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$37,000.0	\$37,000.00		\$59,928.75		
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$19,000.0		\$10,912.50	\$10,912.50		
4	PROJECT TEMP. TRAFFIC CONTROL (Min. Bid \$50,000)	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.0		\$56,250.00	\$56,250.00		
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS 'A'	290	SF	\$10.00	\$2,900.00	\$11.00	\$3,190.00	\$10.00	\$2,900.00	\$9.34	\$2,708.60		
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00		\$6,129.00		
7	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$12,225.0	\$12,225.00		\$14,679.00		
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, INCL. HAUL	3,500	CY	\$12.00	\$42,000.00	\$6.10	\$21,350.00	\$8.10	\$28,350.00	\$11.25	\$39,375.00		
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	2,800	TON	\$15.00 \$45.00	\$42,000.00	\$13.50	\$37,800.00	\$13.00	\$36,400.00	\$13.50	\$37,800.00		
10 11	ASPHALT TREATED BASE HOT MIX ASPHALT , CLASS 'A' (PG64-22)	2,100 1,100	TON TON	\$45.00 \$55.00	\$94,500.00 \$60,500.00	\$39.75 \$56.50	\$83,475.00 \$62,150.00	\$52.00 \$54.00	\$109,200.00 \$59,400.00	\$58.50 \$60.75	\$122,850.00 \$66,825.00		
12	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE, 12 IN. DIAM	1,800	LF	\$30.00	\$54,000.00	\$20.35	\$36,630.00	\$20.00	\$36,000.00	\$23.90	\$43,020.00		
13	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE, 18 IN. DIAM	250	LF	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$28.00	\$7,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$41.16	\$10,290.00		
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	13	EA	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	\$840.00	\$10,920.00	\$973.13	\$12,650.69		
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	3	ΕA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$995.00	\$2,985.00	\$1,020.38	\$3,061.14		
16	VANED GRATES FOR CATCH BASINS	16	EA	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$850.00	\$13,600.00	\$190.00	\$3,040.00	\$168.75	\$2,700.00		
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2, 72 IN. DIAM	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$4,000.50	\$4,000.50		
18	ADJUST MANHOLE	12	EA	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$295.00	\$3,540.00	\$326.25	\$3,915.00		
19	DRAINAGE RETENTION BASIN W/36 IN. DIAM. PERF. PIPE	320	LF	\$80.00	\$25,600.00	\$75.00	\$24,000.00	\$70.00	\$22,400.00	\$98.07	\$31,382.40		
20	STORMWATER TREATMENT FILTRATION SYSTEM	1	EA	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$74,500.0	\$74,500.00	\$57,291.75	\$57,291.75		
21	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (FOR TRENCH BACKFILL)	60	TON	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$38.39	\$2,303.40		
22	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS 'B' INCL. HAUL	800	CY	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$4.20	\$3,360.00	\$6.19	\$4,952.00		
23	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	150	LF	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$11.25	\$1,687.50		
24	TRENCH DEWATERING	1	FA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
25	ADJUST VALVE BOXES	5	EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$295.00	\$1,475.00	\$174.38	\$871.90		
26	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE - 10 IN. DIAM.	74	LF	\$30.00	\$2,220.00	\$60.00	\$4,440.00	\$68.00	\$5,032.00	\$64.34	\$4,761.16		
27	ESC LEAD	10	DAY	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$495.00	\$4,950.00		
28	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB & GUTTER	4,200	LF	\$11.00	\$46,200.00	\$7.75	\$32,550.00	\$8.25	\$34,650.00	\$7.20	\$30,240.00		
29	COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACHES	3	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,725.00	\$14,175.00		
30	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	300	LF	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$20.17	\$6,051.00		
31		2,585		\$25.00		\$25.00	\$64,625.00		\$59,196.50		\$75,120.10		
	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK - 6 IN. DEPTH	167	SY	\$35.00	\$5,845.00	\$27.00	\$4,509.00	\$35.90	\$5,995.30	\$41.45	\$6,922.15		
	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1	9	EA	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$475.00	\$4,275.00	\$534.38	\$4,809.42		
	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2	8	EA	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$475.00	\$3,800.00	\$534.38	\$4,275.04		
	SIGN POST SOCKET	15	EA	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$27.50	\$412.50	\$135.00	\$2,025.00		
				, , , , , ,	, , , , , , ,	,	÷ , :=3:30	ţ=::: 0	÷ · ·	,	, , , = = : : 0		
	(Continued on Page 2)												

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON AUGUST 29, 2006. ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE. I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

SUPERIOR PAVING COMPANY



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

DATE CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

Nob Hill Blvd. Widening & Reconstruction

S. 74th Avenue to S. 80th Avenue

TIB#8-4-039(021)-1

PROJECT NO. 2012

DATE: AUGUST 29, 2006

FILE: W. Nob Hill 74th-80th Bid Sum.pub

AMOUNT



CITY OF YAKIMA

Nob Hill Blvd. Widening & Reconstruction

S. 74th Avenue to S. 80th Avenue

TIB#8-4-039(021)-1

PROJECT NO. 2012

DATE: AUGUST 29, 2006

FILE: W. Nob Hill 74th-80th Bid Sum.pub